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1. Tea party influence - retrospective
Over the past two years, do you think the Tea Party’s influence in American politics has increased, decreased, stayed the same, or are you not sure?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increased 29% 32% 26% 23% 31% 30% 30% 28% 28% 33%
Stayed the same 27% 30% 23% 27% 30% 26% 22% 23% 24% 38%
Decreased 20% 21% 19% 17% 15% 21% 28% 27% 17% 14%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 33% 24% 23% 20% 22% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (479) (516) (163) (276) (389) (167) (331) (437) (227)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Increased 29% 30% 29% 20% 22% 29% 38% 37% 27% 34% 26% 30%
Stayed the same 27% 28% 20% 25% 27% 32% 29% 27% 26% 26% 29% 23%
Decreased 20% 19% 18% 22% 23% 17% 15% 24% 19% 19% 19% 21%
Not sure 25% 22% 33% 34% 28% 21% 18% 12% 29% 21% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (765) (116) (114) (352) (262) (75) (128) (169) (209) (352) (265)
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2. Tea party influence - prospective

In the next two years, do you think the Tea Party’s influence in American politics will increase, decrease, stay the same, or are you not sure?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increase 26% 30% 21% 14% 25% 30% 34% 18% 23% 46%
Stay the same 24% 27% 21% 23% 31% 24% 16% 23% 25% 24%
Decrease 23% 25% 21% 24% 20% 21% 28% 34% 20% 10%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 40% 24% 26% 22% 25% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (477) (515) (164) (275) (386) (167) (329) (436) (227)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increase 26% 27% 27% 16% 18% 27% 40% 34% 21% 27% 25% 29%
Stay the same 24% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 29% 29% 24% 24% 21%
Decrease 23% 23% 18% 23% 27% 21% 20% 23% 17% 22% 25% 24%
Not sure 28% 26% 31% 36% 30% 25% 17% 14% 33% 26% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (763) (114) (115) (350) (263) (74) (128) (170) (207) (349) (266)
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3. Tea party influence - congressional accomplishment
As a result of the Tea Party’s influence, does the US Congress accomplish more, accomplish less, or accomplish about the same as it used to?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More 8% 11% 6% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 14%
About the same 35% 38% 32% 32% 37% 35% 34% 20% 37% 54%
Less 37% 39% 35% 35% 36% 39% 38% 55% 33% 14%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 25% 20% 19% 17% 18% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (477) (517) (164) (277) (389) (164) (332) (436) (226)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
More 8% 8% 12% 3% 6% 11% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 10%
About the same 35% 35% 31% 35% 38% 32% 28% 40% 30% 27% 39% 39%
Less 37% 38% 32% 37% 33% 39% 50% 42% 34% 46% 35% 34%
Not sure 20% 19% 24% 25% 23% 18% 15% 12% 26% 19% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (764) (116) (114) (352) (263) (75) (128) (170) (208) (351) (265)
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4. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 13% 17% 10% 8% 9% 16% 21% 2% 14% 31%
Somewhat support 18% 24% 13% 16% 16% 20% 23% 9% 18% 36%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 19% 22% 26% 22% 18% 16% 18% 23% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 13% 8% 1%
Strongly oppose 25% 24% 25% 20% 31% 22% 26% 47% 17% 4%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 21% 15% 14% 8% 11% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (480) (519) (165) (278) (389) (167) (332) (439) (228)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 13% 15% 3% 12% 9% 14% 11% 19% 10% 14% 11% 17%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 7% 15% 18% 29% 20% 20% 19% 19% 15%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 19% 29% 24% 25% 25% 7% 9% 14% 19% 25% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 25% 23% 35% 22% 22% 21% 29% 36% 26% 29% 21% 24%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 28% 19% 12% 15% 6% 19% 10% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (766) (117) (116) (351) (264) (75) (129) (171) (210) (353) (265)
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5. Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 13% 16% 9% 10% 8% 14% 21% 4% 12% 29%
No 69% 69% 69% 68% 73% 70% 64% 84% 67% 49%
Not Sure 18% 15% 21% 22% 20% 17% 15% 12% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (165) (279) (389) (167) (333) (439) (228)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 13% 15% 2% 8% 9% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 10% 14%
No 69% 66% 84% 70% 69% 2% 69% 7% 69% 2% 71% 62%
Not Sure 18% 18% 14% 22% 21% 13% 19% 8% 17% 13% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (117) (116) (352) (264) (75) (129) (171) (210) (353) (266)




